Filing Fee: \$35.00



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State **Division of Business Services** 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under Chapter 7-6 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

1.	The name of the corporation is The Chorus of Kent County		
2.	The period of its duration is (if perpetual, so state)perpetual		
3.	The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:		
	The said corporation is constituted for the purpose of enhancing the musical and cultural life in the		
	Kent County and surrounding communities through the presentation of choral music, promotion of musical concerts		
	and all other acts necessary and incidental to the maintenance and encouragement of the musical and artistic		
	knowledge, spirit and appreciation of the community.		
	Provisions, if any, not inconsistent with the law, which the incorporators elect to set forth in these articles of incorporation for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are:		
	The Chorus of Kent County is organized and operated for charitable purposes within the written laws of		
	the State of Rhode Island and the Internal Revenue Code. No part of the net earnings shall benefit the chorus		
	members. In the event of the dissolution of this corporation, its net assets shall be transferred and distributed		
	to The Pawtuxet Valley Historical Society which is exempt under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.		
	10.13 AM		

Form No. 200 Revised: 12/05

JAN 13 2016

FILED

By 265141

5.	The address of the initial registered of Harrington Avenue	office of the corporation is:
		(Street Address, <u>not</u> P.O. Box)
	Норе	, RI 02831 and the name of its initial registered agent at
	(City/Town)	(Zip Code)
	such address isJulie Win	(Name of Agent)
6	The number of directors countity time	the initial Board of Directors of the Cornoration is Four (4)
6.	The number of directors constituting	the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is(not less than 3 directors)
	and the names and address of the pe	ersons who are to serve as the initial directors are:
	Name	Address
	Julie Winward	7 Harrington Avenue, Hope, RI 02831
	Mary Jane Langlais	100 Country Drive, West Warwick, RI 02893
	Gioria Perry	19 Bradford Ct., West Warwick, RI 02893
	Diane Gadory	53 Gibson Lane, Sterling, CT 06377
	Name Julie Winward Mary Jane Langlais Gloria Perry Diane Gadoury	Address 7 Harrington Avenue, Hope, Rt 02831 100 Country Drive, West Warwick, Rt 02893 19 Bradford Court, West Warwick, Rt 02893 53 Gibson Lane, Sterling, CT 06377
		e effective upon filing unless a specified date is provided which shall be no later
	than the 30 th day after the date of this	Under penalty of perjury, I/we declare and affirm that I/we have examined these Articles of Incorporation, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct.
Date	e: 1/1/2016	Julie Winward
		May Jane Langlas
		DiriM. Cadoury
		E Glora Verry
		Signature of each Incorporator

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

Nellie M. Gorbea
Secretary of State

Tullin U. Horler

